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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 1, 2024 - 
January 7, 2024

Monday, January 1

Wednesday, January 3
1:00pm - 1:30pm Commission legislative affairs (Zoom) - Aliesha 
Ball
2:00pm - 5:00pm ACC Team meeting  - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, January 5
7:30am - 10:00am Chandler Chamber breakfast 
12:00pm - 2:00pm Speak - AZ chamber legislative luncheon 

Tuesday, January 2
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club

Thursday, January 4
11:00am - 12:00pm FW: WIRAB-WECC Coordination - Eric Baran

Saturday, January 6

Sunday, January 7
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 8, 2024 - 
January 14, 2024

Monday, January 8
10:00am - 12:00pm KICK OFF GEAR WORKING GROUP MEETING - 
James Ramsay
11:45am - 4:00pm Attend opening session State legislature

Wednesday, January 10

Friday, January 12
9:30am - 10:15am ACC and Hydrogen Call #1 - Navajo Generating 
Station - Sean O'Brien
10:00am - 11:00am Discuss UNSE rate case with ACC Team 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie Woodall

Tuesday, January 9
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, January 11
11:00am - 12:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting - Elaine Hsu

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 15, 2024 - 
January 21, 2024

Monday, January 15
12:00pm - 12:25pm GEAR - Mojica \ William \ E

Wednesday, January 17
9:00am - 5:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Friday, January 19

Tuesday, January 16

Thursday, January 18
8:30am - 9:30am Meeting with Chris Watson re: SWG Corrective 
Action Plan (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
10:00am - 11:00am Strata Clean Energy event (24905 N 7th Ave
Phoenix, AZ, United States)
4:00pm - 6:00pm AZIDA Meeting

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21



4 4/18/2024 11:06 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 22, 2024 - 
January 28, 2024

Monday, January 22
8:00am - 9:00am Tucson Airport Annual Meeting
10:00am - 12:00pm NARUC GEAR WORKING GROUP CALL - James 
Ramsay

Wednesday, January 24
10:00am - 11:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, WEIM-BOSR, COSR, 
MSC Monthly Leadership Calls – 2024 - Elaine Hsu
11:30am - 1:30pm Attend Tucson Rotary Luncheon
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/APS re: Transmission Planning 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, January 26
9:00am - 10:00am AEC Webinar - Data Centers

Tuesday, January 23
8:40am - 9:40am VIP Reception - Tucson Hispanic Chamber
10:00am - 12:00pm State of State in Tucson
11:00am - 12:00pm Meet with State of Sonora Energy Officials

Thursday, January 25
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting w/ DeMenna Group re: HB2131 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 29, 2024 - 
February 4, 2024

Monday, January 29
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 3:30pm Speak - Voyager RV Park  on state of energy in 
Arizona

Wednesday, January 31
11:30am - 1:30pm Cochise County AREDF Luncheon (Cochise 
College Community Room)

Friday, February 2

Tuesday, January 30
12:00pm - 1:00pm ANSF Webinar
2:30pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/TEP re: MRP (Tucson Electric Power 
Company (88 E Broadway Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85701, United States)) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Thursday, February 1
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting w/Matthew Derr re: General Rate Case 
Filing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:30pm - 4:00pm Western Transmission Expansion Coalition intro 
mtg (Google meet (link in body)) - Ben Fitch-Fleischmann

Saturday, February 3

Sunday, February 4
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 5, 2024 - 
February 11, 2024

Monday, February 5
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 2:30pm Presentation by EPRI CEO Mansoor  (1200 W 
Washington St, Phoenix, Arizona 85007, United States) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
4:00pm - 5:00pm Re: The Mayors' Community Policy Trust - 
Invitation to participate from (former) Mayor Coral Evans

Wednesday, February 7

Friday, February 9
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
12:00pm - 1:00pm Bill Buckmaster radio show

Tuesday, February 6
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, February 8

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 12, 2024 - 
February 18, 2024

Monday, February 12
11:00am - 1:00pm February Virtual GEAR Meeting  - James Ramsay
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting w/Judges Harpring and Rodda re: APS 
Rate Case (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, February 14

Friday, February 16

Tuesday, February 13
9:00am - 11:00am Team meeting- Review of APS rate case  
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:30pm - 1:00pm FW: ANSC Leadership Introductory Call - 
Kathryn Kline
1:00pm - 1:30pm Innovative Rate Making Panel Prep Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Sacavage, Krystle
2:00pm - 5:00pm Testify at State House Natural Resources 
Committee 

Thursday, February 15
7:00am - 9:00am United Way breakfast
9:00am - 11:00am AZ Critical Minerals Panel - Cabrera, Misael - 
(misaelcabrera)
3:00pm - 4:00pm Leadership Forward for a Better AZ Podcast 
Taping - Dawn Wallace

Saturday, February 17

Sunday, February 18
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 19, 2024 - 
February 25, 2024

Monday, February 19

Wednesday, February 21
2:00pm - 3:00pm Speak at Centrl Leadership program in Phoenix

Friday, February 23
11:00am - 1:00pm WUAA luncheon meeting - speak  (Marriott 
Phoenix Airport)

Tuesday, February 20
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, February 22
8:00am - 5:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Saturday, February 24

Sunday, February 25
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit 2024
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 26, 2024 - 
March 3, 2024

Monday, February 26
NARUC Winter Summit 2024

5:45am - 7:15am NZIP Breakfast with GTI Energy - Rachel Kunz
9:15am - 10:15am Water - innovation session 
10:15am - 11:15am GEAR Luncheon - room 6
11:45am - 12:45pm Water business Committee meeting 
5:00pm - 7:15pm AZCPA and NMIPP Dinner

Wednesday, February 28
12:00am NARUC Winter Summit 2024

12:00am Hispanics In Energy conference  (Washington DC)
6:00am - 8:30am Grid ACP Meeting
12:30pm - 1:30pm Meeting with Senator Durbin staff with NARUC
Brad Ramsey (Heart 711)
3:30pm - 5:30pm HIE reception 

Friday, March 1

Tuesday, February 27
NARUC Winter Summit 2024

9:15am - 10:15am Moderate Water panel on innovate rate design 
10:15am - 11:15am Innovation in a  Cost-Constrained 
Environment (Room 3)
11:15am - 12:15pm Water: Communication Matters
12:45pm - 1:15pm Comm. Marquez-Peterson meet w/CEBA 2:45 
ET At registration desk - Ted  Thomas
1:45pm - 2:45pm Water Economic Regulation 
4:30pm - 6:30pm Clean Power Assoc dinner

Thursday, February 29
12:00am Hispanics In Energy conference  (Washington DC)

7:30am - 8:30am Speak - HIE panel  (DOE ~ 3rd floor)

Saturday, March 2

Sunday, March 3
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March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 4, 2024 - 
March 10, 2024

Monday, March 4
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Leadership Quarterly Check-In (Q1) - Eric 
Baran

Wednesday, March 6
10:00am - 11:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, WEIM-BOSR, COSR, 
MSC Monthly Leadership Calls – 2024 - Elaine Hsu
1:00pm - 2:30pm CREPC  virtual meeting

Friday, March 8
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, March 5
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, March 7
2:30pm - 3:00pm Meeting with Interfaith Power and light 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie Woodall

Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10
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March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 11, 2024 - 
March 17, 2024

Monday, March 11
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, March 13
11:00am - 12:00pm Grid Forward/States - GRIP Updates (MS 
Teams) - steve@gridforward.org
12:30pm - 1:30pm Attend SRP Luncheon (PERA Conference & 
Training Center | 1 E. Continental Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281)
4:15pm - 5:15pm Arizona water (LMP OFFICE) - Laurie Woodall

Friday, March 15
10:00am - 11:30am Online GEAR meeting Friday March 15 at 1 
EASTERN - James Ramsay

Tuesday, March 12
12:30pm - 1:30pm ANSC Leadership Bi-Monthly Call  - Kelsey Jones

2:00pm - 2:30pm Interview Allivia Schulik (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
2:30pm - 3:00pm Interview with Diana Voss (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
3:00pm - 3:30pm Pamela Booth Interview (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
3:30pm - 4:00pm Sasha Campos interview (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
4:00pm - 4:30pm Interview with Danielle McCrary (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
4:30pm - 5:00pm Jodi Shapiro Interview (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Laurie Woodall

Thursday, March 14

Saturday, March 16

Sunday, March 17
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March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 18, 2024 - 
March 24, 2024

Monday, March 18

Wednesday, March 20
8:00am - 5:00pm EPRI

Friday, March 22

Tuesday, March 19
5:00pm - 6:00pm 6pm - EPRI Advisory Council meeting

Thursday, March 21

Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24
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March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 25, 2024 - 
March 31, 2024

Monday, March 25
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 3:45pm Meeting   Southwest Plant update by Global 
Water Chris Krieger  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie Woodall

Wednesday, March 27
9:00am - 4:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Friday, March 29

Tuesday, March 26

Thursday, March 28
11:30am - 12:00pm SWG Matt Derr hedging program  In  Person 
at the Commission (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
1:30pm - 2:00pm SRP Gas Electric Coordination  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Laurie Woodall

Saturday, March 30

Sunday, March 31


